Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY successor in interest to The First National Bank of Boston	10/18/2007	a National Banking Association:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samson Rope Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2090 THORNTON ROAD	
City:	FERNDALE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98248	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

Name:	Samson Ocean Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Federal Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

900090053

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0011210	SAMSON
Registration Number:	0024411	
Registration Number:	0050828	SAMSON
Registration Number:	0051775	
Registration Number:	0066933	SPOT CORD
Registration Number:	0746097	2-IN-1
Registration Number:	0920022	TIGER

REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0545

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 568-3100

Email: trademarks@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Denise I. Mroz, Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRT-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise I. Mroz
Signature:	/Denise I. Mroz/
Date:	10/24/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination and Release of Trademark#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0546

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

This Termination and Release of Trademark is made as of the 18th day of October, 2007 by Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to First National Bank of Boston (hereinafter referred to as "Bank of America") and Samson Rope Technologies, Inc., a Washington corporation and successor in interest to Samson Ocean Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Bank of America does hereby release and terminate the security interest granted by Samson Ocean Systems, Inc. in the trademark registrations described in the attached Schedule A pursuant to the security interest assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 1988 at Reel / Frame 0611 / 0544.

Bank of America, N.A.,

Successor in Interest to First National Bank of Boston

Abigail L. Dewis, Assistant Vice President

Bank of America, N.A.

70 Batterson Park Road

Farmington, CT 06032

Tel (860) 409-5483

Samson Rope Technologies, Inc.,

Successor in Interest to Samson Ocean Systems, Inc.

By:

Andrew K. Janas, Vice President

555 Croton Road, Suite 300

King of Prussia, PA 19406

Tel (610) 962-3785

REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0547

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
SAMSON & Design	5/27/1884	0011210
FURLANA	3/27/1894	0024411
SAMSON	4/3/1906	0050828
Design Only	4/24/1906	0051775
SPOT CORD	1/7/1908	0066933
2-in-1	3/5/1963	0746097
TIGER	9/14/1971	0920022

REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 10/24/2007